Name of Reinsurer

2
Commission Rate

3
Ceded Premium

1.   0.000 0.00000

2.   0.000 0.00000

3.   0.000 0.00000

4.   0.000 0.00000

5.   0.000 0.00000

B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. CITIZENS INS CO OF AMERICA  15,520.00000 9,657.00000 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7.   0.00000 0.00000 Yes [   ]  No [   ]

8.   0.00000 0.00000 Yes [   ]  No [   ]

9.   0.00000 0.00000 Yes [   ]  No [   ]

10.   0.00000 0.00000 Yes [   ]  No [   ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 11,738,338.64 0.00 11,738,338.64

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 0.00 0.00 0.00

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 0.00 0.00 0.00

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0.00 0.00 0.00

5. Other assets  69,691.00 0.00 69,691.00

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 0.00 15,520,000.00 15,520,000.00

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0.00 0.00 0.00

8. Totals (Line 28) 11,808,029.64 15,520,000.00 27,328,029.64

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 0.00 10,907,000.00 10,907,000.00

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 17,206.00 0.00 17,206.00

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 0.00 4,613,000.00 4,613,000.00

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0.00 0.00 0.00

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0.00 0.00 0.00

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 0.00 0.00 0.00

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0.00 0.00 0.00

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0.00 0.00 0.00

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0.00 0.00 0.00

18. Other liabilities 1,623.00 0.00 1,623.00

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 18,829.00 15,520,000.00 15,538,829.00

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0.00 0.00 0.00

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 11,789,201.00 XXX 11,789,201.00

22. Totals (Line 38) 11,808,030.00 15,520,000.00 27,328,030.00

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  The Company ceded 100% of its insurance business to The Citizens Insurance Company of America, an
affiliated insurer.

 29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO

Schedule H - Part 1 - Analysis of Underwriting Operations

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 2 - Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 3 - Test of Prior Year's Claim Reserves and Liabilities

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 4 - Reinsurance

N O N E

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

N O N E

 30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2020 OF THE  CITIZENS INSURANCE COMPANY OF OHIO

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Years in
Which

1 2 3
Loss Payments

Defense and Cost
Containment Payments

Adjusting and Other
Payments

10 11
Number of

Premiums Were
Earned and

Losses Were
Incurred

Direct and
Assumed Ceded Net (1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage and
Subrogation

Received

Total Net
Paid Cols

(4 - 5 + 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Claims
Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (0.80004) (0.80004) 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 XXX

2. 2011 10,472.57029 10,472.57029 0.00000 12,736.27938 12,736.27938 107.47431 107.47431 1,125.92154 1,125.92154 0.00000 0.00000 2,537

3. 2012 13,749.06373 13,749.06373 0.00000 13,908.35341 13,908.35341 129.66239 129.66239 1,235.25142 1,235.25142 0.00000 0.00000 2,914

4. 2013 14,210.92573 14,210.92573 0.00000 8,442.52681 8,442.52681 125.28517 125.28517 793.03553 793.03553 0.00000 0.00000 1,766

5. 2014 11,704.58735 11,704.58735 0.00000 6,233.16356 6,233.16356 82.75626 82.75626 816.20007 816.20007 0.00000 0.00000 1,277

6. 2015 10,668.51051 10,668.51051 0.00000 4,220.87703 4,220.87703 57.25817 57.25817 721.99285 721.99285 0.00000 0.00000 998

7. 2016 9,931.05075 9,931.05075 0.00000 4,141.25496 4,141.25496 90.65158 90.65158 550.42427 550.42427 0.00000 0.00000 736

8. 2017 10,229.32845 10,229.32845 0.00000 5,075.34910 5,075.34910 82.47240 82.47240 716.92878 716.92878 0.00000 0.00000 978

9. 2018 10,865.41021 10,865.41021 0.00000 4,802.98825 4,802.98825 38.85602 38.85602 637.39216 637.39216 0.00000 0.00000 861

10. 2019 10,176.59902 10,176.59902 0.00000 6,979.12572 6,979.12572 98.15602 98.15602 697.52037 697.52037 0.00000 0.00000 980

11. 2020 8,389.31184 8,389.31184 0.00000 3,407.18889 3,407.18889 29.14715 29.14715 514.76248 514.76248 0.00000 0.00000 622

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 69,946.30707 69,946.30707 841.71947 841.71947 7,809.42947 7,809.42947 0.00000 0.00000 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid Adjusting and
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Other Unpaid
13

Direct
and

Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct
and

Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct
and

Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct
and

Assumed

20

Ceded

21

Direct
and

Assumed

22

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrog-
ation

Anticipated

Total Net
Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number
of Claims
Outstand-

ing
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.01995 0.01995 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0

2. 2011 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0

3. 2012 0.00000 0.00000 1.50682 1.50682 0.00000 0.00000 0.41547 0.41547 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0

4. 2013 40.00000 40.00000 (1.44305) (1.44305) 0.00000 0.00000 0.25187 0.25187 2.52227 2.52227 0.00000 0.00000 2

5. 2014 0.00000 0.00000 (0.29726) (0.29726) 0.00000 0.00000 0.71262 0.71262 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0

6. 2015 0.00000 0.00000 (0.03280) (0.03280) 0.00000 0.00000 0.30439 0.30439 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0

7. 2016 0.00000 0.00000 5.44990 5.44990 0.00000 0.00000 1.83567 1.83567 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0

8. 2017 10.00000 10.00000 7.39966 7.39966 17.36605 17.36605 6.55818 6.55818 1.26114 1.26114 0.00000 0.00000 1

9. 2018 0.00000 0.00000 42.80337 42.80337 0.00000 0.00000 17.26551 17.26551 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0.00000 0

10. 2019 617.93857 617.93857 89.66798 89.66798 0.00000 0.00000 29.26292 29.26292 20.17818 20.17818 0.00000 0.00000 16

11. 2020 395.70960 395.70960 3,120.83569 3,120.83569 0.00000 0.00000 49.80611 49.80611 34.05067 34.05067 0.00000 0.00000 27

12. Totals 1,063.64817 1,063.64817 3,265.89031 3,265.89031 17.36605 17.36605 106.43269 106.43269 58.01226 58.01226 0.00000 0.00000 46

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred /Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34 Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct
and

Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct
and

Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Inter-
Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36

Loss
Expenses

Unpaid

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0.00000 0.00000 XXX 0.00000 0.00000

2. 2011 13,969.67523 13,969.67523 0.00000 133.4 133.4 0.0 0.00000 0.00000 0.0 0.00000 0.00000

3. 2012 15,275.18951 15,275.18951 0.00000 111.1 111.1 0.0 0.00000 0.00000 0.0 0.00000 0.00000